阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued on next page.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 µMAX U8+1 21-0036 90-0092
PART TEMP RANGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz) PIN-PACKAGE
DS1091LUA-027+ -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-027+T -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-030/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 30.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-030/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 30.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-055/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 55.4 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-055/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 55.4 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-172/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 1.7 8 FMAX
DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™
  8Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information (continued)
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
xxx Denotes factory-programmed custom frequencies. Email custom.oscillators@maximintegrated.com for more information.
PART TEMP RANGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz) PIN-PACKAGE
DS1091LUA-172/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 1.7 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-190/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 1.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-190/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 1.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Center Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-008+T -40NC to +125NC Down 8.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-016/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 16.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-016/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 16.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-019/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 19.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-019/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 19.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-025/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 25.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-025/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 25.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+ -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+T -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+ -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+T -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+ -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+T -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Down Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™